
Agreement Number C1006071 
Fiscal Year 2020-21 

 

NT32 12/20 Modification  Page 1 of 1 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 
3939 Thirteenth Street 
Riverside, CA 92501 

 
MODIFICATION 

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 
 

This is modification number four (4) to Agreement Number C1006071, by and between Riverside 
County Superintendent of Schools, hereinafter referred to as “SUPERINTENDENT”, and Alvord 
Unified School District, hereinafter referred to as “EMPLOYING AGENCY”, for participation in the 
California Classified to Classroom-Pipeline to Teaching Grant.  
 

This Agreement is modified in accordance with the modification clause. 
 

This modification represents an increase in the amount of $800.00, to include year five (5) of the 
five (5) year Agreement.  EMPLOYING AGENCY is eligible to be reimbursed for up to two (2) 
participants at $400.00 per participant for the 2020-2021 program year beginning April 15, 2021. 
 
All invoices must be received no later than June 15, 2021 or EMPLOYING AGENCY may not 
receive reimbursement. 
  

 
All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same. 

 
[x] This modification represents an increase in the amount of: $   800.00  
 
[x] EMPLOYING AGENCY’S signature is required on this modification 
 
 
Riverside County Superintendent of Schools  Alvord Unified School District 
3939 Thirteenth Street     9KPC Parkway  
Riverside, CA 92501     Corona, CA 92879     
 
 
              
 Authorized Signature     Authorized Signature 
 
Tonya Almeida, Director II 
Division of Educational Services          
 Printed Name and Title     Printed Name and Title 
 
Date       Date       


